Form PTO-1594

Ī

07-28-2000

EET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other Limited Liability Company [X] Other Limited Liability Compan	10141636			
Mach 2 Aircraft Leasing, LLC  [] Individual(s)  [] General Partnership [] Corporation-State Partnership [X] Other: Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 390 North Port Washington Rd P.O. Box Idade State: WI Zip: 53201-14  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Limited Partnership [] L	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl			
[ ] Corporation-State Partnership [X] Other: Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ X ] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  4. Application number statished: Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mach 2 Aircraft Leasing, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>Trans Global Tours</u> , <u>LLC</u>		
[ ] Corporation-State Partnership [X] Other: Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] ] Assignment [] Merger [] ] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53201-14.	[] Individual(s) [] Association (30.04)	Internal Address:		
X   Other: Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited	Street Address: 8907 North Port Washington Rd.,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Additional number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		1		
[ ] Yes [ X ] No  3. Nature of conveyance:     [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger     [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name     [ X ] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus     Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    J Association   [ ] General Partnership   [ ] Limited Partnership   [ ] Limited Partnership   [ ] Limited Partnership   [ ] Limited Partnership   [ ] Corporation-State   [ X ] Other Limited Liability Company   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a drepresentative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ X ] No    Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) atta   [ ] Yes [ X ] No    B. Trademark registration No.(s)    1,617,085   1,617,0				
3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ X ] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Additional number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus				
3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Change of Name [X] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1. Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a derepresentative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) atta [] Yes [X] No  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1.617,085  [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	[ ] Yes [ X ] No	11 * *		
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name [ X ] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization [ X ] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization [ X ] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization [ X ] Other Limited Liability Company [ Assignment   Additional number   Size   Signment   Additional names   Size   Address   Size   Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	2. Nations of approximate			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ X ] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization    Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus		, ,		
[X] Other: Amendment of Articles of Organization  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus				
Execution Date: July 6, 1999  Execution Date: July 6, 1999  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) atta [] Yes [X] No  A Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,617,085  [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Execution Date: July 6, 1999  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) atta [] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus	[ A ] Other. Amendment of Articles of Organization			
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) atta [] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,617,085  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus	Execution Date: July 6, 1999	representative designation is attached. [7] 165 [X] 144		
Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) atta [] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,617,085  Additional numbers attached?  [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus		(Designations must be a separate document from		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,617,085  1,617,085  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  ONOTUSE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct and any attach		Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?    Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Additional numbers attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name: Richard S. Marcus		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?  [ ] Yes [ X ] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus	.,			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus		1,617,085		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus				
Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  O DNGUYEN 00000233 1617085  1  O NOT USE THIS SPACE  Involved:	Additional numbers attached?	Yes [X] No		
Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  O DNGUYEN 00000233 1617085  1 40.00 OP  O Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct and any attached				
Name: Richard S. Marcus Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  To NOT USE THIS SPACE  ONGUYEN 00000233 1617085  1 40.00 OP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t				
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202    Comparison of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru	concerning document should be mailed:	mvoived:[1]		
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202    Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.  [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Name: Richard S. Marcus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency 8. Deposit account number: O7-1509  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depote account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  90 DNGUYEN 00000233 1617085 1 40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.		[ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  8. Deposit account number: 07-1509  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00 OP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	for any deficiency		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00 OP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00 OP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00 OP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr		account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	. DO NOM VION	THIS OD A CE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr		THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	40.00 OP /			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	, 			
of the original document.		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop		
	of the original document.	2011.		
1//8/1////	1/	/ SIII / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
Richard S. Marcus				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: [2]	Total Number of pages, incl	uding cover sheet and attachments: [2]		

MW427449\_1.DOC

10915-LLC



## MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

## AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF **ORGANIZATION FOR A** LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B**

**RECORDED: 06/30/2000** 

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.  Before Completing this Form Please Read the Instruction	ne on the Back	FILING FEE \$35.00	
	IIS OII GIE BACK.	7 12.110 1 22 400.00	
Name of Company:			
Mach 2 Aircraft Leasing, LLC	pany prior to filing this ame	andment	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: The articles of organization for thi AMENDMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY. COMPLETE AN OPTIC TO THAT OPTION.	is Limited Liability Compan ON ONLY IF YOU ARE <u>CHA</u>	y are amended. COMPLE <u>ANGING</u> THE INFORMAT	ETE AS MANY ION RELATED
2. The company name is changed to: (see instructions in No.	2 on the reverse side prior	to completing)	
Trans Global Tours, LLC			
3. The registered office address is changed to:			
no change		MN	
Complete Street Address or Rural Route and Rural Route Bo (P.O. Box is Unacceptable)	ox Number City	State	ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to:	<ol> <li>The duration, in years, of changed to: no change</li> </ol>		n is
Business mailing address: (if different from registered officesame)		Chale	ZID Code
Address	City	State	ZIP Code
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as foll n/a	ows:		
This amendment has been approved pursuant to <i>Minnesota</i> amendment and I further certify that I understand that by sign forth in <i>Minnesota Statutes Section</i> 609.48 as if I had signed	ning this amendment, I am	subject to the penalties of th.	d to execute thi f perjury as set
Original Signature		MINNESOTA	
Name and telephone number of contact person for this LLC.	Shirley J. Huntemann	NT OF STATE (414)	273-3500
08921231 Rev. 11/98	~ .	Hiffneyer	
MN060 - CT System Online			
	Secretar)	r of State TRADEMARK	

**REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0531**